# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/02/2008	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J & L's Cargo Express, Inc.		12/02/2008	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pace American, Inc.
Street Address:	11550 Harter drive
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46540
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78945340	CARGO EXPRESS WORLD CLASS TRAILERS
Serial Number:	78945361	CARGO EXPRESS WORLD CLASS TRAILERS
Registration Number:	3448400	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	3352407	XL SERIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900123432

(616)975-5505 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169755500 Email: nance@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 207

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 888695

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49588-8695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAC04 A-117

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0146** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl T. Ondersma	
Signature:	/Karl T. Ondersma/	
Date:	12/24/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=PTO1549Signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0147** 

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J & L's CARGO EXPRESS, INC., having a place of business at 708 South Division Street, Bristol, Indiana (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) had adopted and used in its business, and through such use has developed goodwill therein, certain trademarks listed below, which have been granted registrations by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are pending applications for federal registration, are reflected in abandoned applications for federal registration, and/or have been used in commerce and acquired common law trademark rights in connection with Cargo Trailers offered by ASSIGNOR:

**TRADEMARKS** 

PRO SERIES	U.S. Reg. No. 3,448,400		
XL SERIES	U.S. Reg. No. 3,352,407		
CARGO EXPRESS WORLD CLASS	U.S. App. Ser. No. 78/945,340		
TRAILERS + Design			
CARGO EXPRESS WORLD CLASS	U.S. App. Ser. No. 78/945,361		
TRAILERS			
SHADOWMASTER	U.S. App. Ser. No. 78/944,857 (abandoned)		
SHADOWMASTER RACING	U.S. App. Ser. No. 78/945,304 (abandoned)		
TRAILERS + Design			
CARGO EXPRESS			

WHEREAS, PACE AMERICAN, INC., having a place of business at 11550 Harter Drive, Middlebury, Indiana 46540 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), on October 20, 2008 acquired the assets of ASSIGNOR and is desirous of confirming its attendant acquisition of said marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over to ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc as of October 20, 2008 the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all aforesaid trademarks, including any and all common law rights arising from ASSIGNOR's use of any and all the aforesaid trademarks, in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademarks and including the right to sue for and collect for past infringement thereof; and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and corresponding government agencies of foreign countries are requested to issue any and all Certificates of Registration of aforesaid marks to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute any formal papers as requested by ASSIGNEE to effect the assignment herein, and in the event the ASSIGNOR is unable to execute or otherwise refuses to execute any said documents, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and grants power of attorney to ASSIGNEE to execute said documents on ASSIGNOR's behalf.

J & L's CARGO EXPRESS, INC.

Date: 12-2-08

Lyle Miller, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0148

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)

**RECORDED: 12/24/2008** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
J & L's Party Express, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No	
	Name: <u>Pace American, Inc.</u> Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11550 Harter Drive	
X Corporation- State: Indiana Other	City: Middlebury	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>Indiana</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 46540	
Lorent Lorent	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) December 2, 2008		
X Assignment	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/945,340 78/945,361	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,448,400 3,352,407  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00	
miemai Address.	7. Total fee (37 GFK 2.0(b)(0) & 3.41) \$\sqrt{113.00}\$	
Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 207 P.O. Box 888695	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information:	
State: Michigan Zip:49588-8695		
Phone Number: 616,975,5500	Deposit Account Number _220190	
Fax Number: <u>616,975,5505</u>	Authorized User Name Ondersma	
Email Address: ondersma@vglb.com	Additionated Ooci Patitic <u>Undersma</u>	
9. Signature: fal J. Ouder	December 24, 2008	
Signature  Karl T Ondersma	Date  Total number of pages including cover	
Karl T. Ondersma Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0149